



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 879 of 2024**

Naresh Sadashiv Aglawe

vs.

Nagpur Improvement Trust, through its Chairman, Nagpur and others.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Mrs. Swati K. Paunikar, Advocate for petitioner.

**CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE :- 12<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024.**

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 26.03.2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

*Andurkar.*