



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.879 OF 2024

Naresh S/o Sadashiv Aglawe, Mahal, Nagpur

-vs-

Nagpur Improvement Trust, Thr. Chairman, Civil Lines, Nagpur and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Smt Swati Paunikar, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri N. S. Jadhao, Advocate h/f Smt S. S. Jachak, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Shri G. D. Vaidhya, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : June 11, 2024

1. Leave granted.
2. Time of three weeks is granted to the learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 and 4 by way of last chance to file affidavit in reply.

(Abhay J. Mantri, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)