



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.879/2024

Naresh s/o Sadashiv Aglawe Vs. Nagpur Improvement Trust and  
others

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mrs.S.K. Paunikar, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. N.S.Jadhao, Advocate h/f Ms. S.S.Jachak, Advocate for  
respondent nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 16, 2024.**

It is assured on behalf of the respondent nos.1 and 2 that  
within three weeks reply shall be placed on record.

2. Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**

**(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)**