



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 879 OF 2024

(Naresh S/o. Sadashiv Aglawe vs. Nagpur Improvement Trust and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of the directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms. Pooja Kotheekar, Advocate h/f Mrs.Swati Paunikar, Advocate
for petitioner.

Mrs. Renuka Sirpurkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2025

- 1) At the request of the petitioner, list the matter on
23/04/2025 for working out it finally.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)