



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 879 OF 2024

NARESH S/O SADASHIV AGLAWE

...Vs...

NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST, THR. CHAIRMAN, NAGPUR AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Swati Paunikar, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. S.S.Jachak, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2.
Dr. Renuka S. Sirpurkar, Advocate for respondent nos. 3 and 4.

**CORAM: SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 19th JUNE, 2025.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2, list the matter on 24/06/2025.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.)