



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 879/2024**

Naresh Aglawe  
...VERSUS...  
NIT & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Ms. S.K. Paunikar, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)  
Shri N. Jadhav & Ms. S.S. Jachak, Advocates for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2  
Ms. (Dr.) R.S. Sirpurkar, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 3 & 4

**CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**  
**JULY 04, 2025**

. Leave is granted to amend the prayer clause. Necessary amendment to be carried out forthwith.

(2) List the matter on 07/07/2025.

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)**

**(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)**