



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 879 OF 2024

Naresh S/o. Sadashiv Aglawe

.Vs.

Nagpur Improvement Trust, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

None for the petitioner

Mr N. S. Jadhav, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 2

Ms Garima Jain, Adv. h/f. Mr S. V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for respondent Nos. 3 and 4

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATED : NOVEMBER 26, 2025.

Place this matter on **05.12.2025** along with Writ
Petition No. 1799 of 2024.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]

Namrata