

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 879 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Naresh S/o Sadashiv AglawePETITIONER
V/S

Nagpur Improvement Trust, Thr. Chairman,RESPONDENT
Nagpur And Others

ADV SWATI PAUNIKAR for Petitioner
ADV SANGEETA JACHAK FOR R 1 AND 2,
ADV R S SIRPURKAR FOR RES-3 AND 4

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ

DATE : 17th December, 2025

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 12.01.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)