



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 879 OF 2024

Naresh s/o Sadashiv Aglawe

Vs.

Nagpur Improvement Trust, Nagpur and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mrs. Swati Paunikar, Advocate for petitioner.

Mrs. S.S. Jachak, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mrs. Renuka Sirpurkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 & 4.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 19.01.2026

Leave is granted to amend the petition.

2. Amendment be carried out within two days. If the respondents want to file any counter affidavit, the same shall be filed within three working days thereafter. Within one week thereafter parties shall place on record short notes of submissions.

3. Place this matter on **02.02.2026** for final disposal.

(Raj D. Wakode, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)